R
E L E C T R O N I C S
Mfg. Of Motion Control Devices &
Specialize in Elevator Automation Products
54,  Annapurna Industrial Estate, Tilak Road,
Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai - 400 077  India
Tel: +91-22-21029911
E-mail: sales@excellaelectronics.com
SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLY (SMPS)
w
w
w
.e
xc
e
ll
a
e
le
ct
ro
n
ic
s.
co
m
1
TECHNICAL  SPECIFICATION
INPUT
I/P 2 0V AC3 , 1-Ph
F q cyre uen 4 H7-63 z
R gan e 1 0- 0 C8 27 V A
Fuse o ection.Pr t Yes
Soft rtSta Yes
Inr shu current @23 V0 AC
AC C ru rent
Leakag rente Cur <5mA@ 0 C23 V A
OUTPUT
N l Voltageomina 12V DC
V ltag angeo e R 1 V2-15
Rat urrened C t 1A
Line Regu atl ion +/- 1%
Load Re u tiong la +/ %- 1
Ri p ap le M x +/ %- 1(P-P)
N e Maois x +/ %- 1(P-P)
Pr t cto e ions
a) Overload Prot ct o uto recovery type:102-105%e i n a
b) S orh t circuit protection auto recovery type:Yes
c) Over Voltage Pr tect a hing type:105-110%o ion L tc
C en Limit.urr t Yes
Hold up time @2 0V A3 C
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating temperatur 50e upto 0 C.
Hum tidi y < 95% Rh
IP 21 Prot t nec io
GENERAL
Iso at ol i n Input utput – 1.5KVto O
Input t rth – 1.5KVo Ea
O t tu pu to Earth- 500V
MTBF 50K Hrs to MIL
MECHANICAL
Dim i nens o 100 X 65 X mm – with box40H
90 X 0H mm – open type45 X 3
C ng typeooli N u alat r
We hig t 0 2. Kg
MODEL EES12V1A